to consent to needful clauses in this regard.  

8. Remuneration:  

Remuneration payable to the personnel on engagement as Specialist (Life/Non-life) shall be as 
follows:  

Scale  
of Specialist 

Fixed Remuneration 
(Per month) 

Amount of incidental  

II 55000/- (Rupees  
Fifty-Five Thousand 
only) 

Rs. 10,000/- per month for Ombudsman centres 
of Metro cities and major cities (i.e. OIOs of 
Ahmedabad, Bengaluru, Chennai, Delhi, 
Hyderabad, Kolkata, Mumbai) 

Rs.7000/- per month-For other cities 
(Ombudsman centres) 

III 65000/- (Rupees 
Sixty-Five Thousand 
only) 

IV 

75000/- (Rupees 
Seventy-Five 
Thousand only) 

Specialist (Life) and Specialist (Non-Life) will be offered engagement in any of the remuneration 
scale stated above. The above stated remuneration shall be effective from 01.03.2026 

Fixed Remuneration is defined as the amount which is payable to the Specialist (Life/Non-life)